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CASE INFORMATION

Judge Assigned: Issue Date:Magisterial District Judge Karen C. 

Devine

Disposition: Guilty Plea

Arrest Date: 12/10/2017Arresting Agency: Allentown Police Dept

File Date: 12/10/2017OTN/LOTN:

Citation No.: 17108336 Incident No.:

12/18/2017Disposition Date:

County:

Inactive

Allentown CityTownship:

Case Status:

Lehigh

STATUS INFORMATION

Processing StatusStatus DateCase Status

Inactive 06/25/2018 Case Balance Due

12/18/2017 Case Balance Due

12/18/2017 Case Disposed/Penalty Imposed

12/18/2017 Awaiting Sentencing

12/10/2017 Awaiting Plea

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Name: Duncan, Abdullah Ali Aziz Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 03/28/1995 BlackRace:

Address(es):

Home

Allentown, PA 18102

CASE PARTICIPANTS

Participant NameParticipant Type

Defendant Duncan, Abdullah Ali Aziz

Arresting Officer Ozoa, Jose L.

BAIL

Bail Action Type Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount

Bail Set: Nebbia Status: None

Originating Court

03/06/2018 Unsecured $1,000.00Set Common Pleas

Bail Posted:

Surety Type Surety Name Posting Status Security Type Security AmtPosted Dt

Self PostedDuncan, Abdullah Ali Aziz Unsecured $1,000.0003/09/2018

CHARGES

# Charge Grade Description DispositionOffense Dt.

 1 18 § 5503 §§ A1 S Disorderly Conduct Engage In Fighting Guilty Plea12/10/2017

MDJS 1200 Printed: 01/05/2026   7:48 am

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial System of the 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assumes any liability for inaccurate or delayed data , errors or omissions 

on these docket sheets.  Docket sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check, which can only be provided by the 

Pennsylvania State Police. Employers who do not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record Information Act (18 Pa.C.S. Section 9101 et seq.) 

may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Guilty Plea

Case Disposition Disposition Date

12/18/2017

Was Defendant Present?

Yes

Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition

Guilty Plea1  Disorderly Conduct Engage In Fighting

PeriodEnd DateStart DateProgram TypePenalty DatePenalty Type

06/17/201803/19/2018Probation12/18/2017Penalty

Condition Text:  this is a crime of domestic violence, 90 days probation to run consecutive w/NT-1052-17, fines suspended, pay 

costs to MDJ Devine's office w/in 30 days, PAVE program and PAVE supervision, report to adult probation on the ground floor of 

the courthouse on the next business day after release

ATTORNEY INFORMATION

Public Defender

Name:  Alexandra Kilvert French, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  312305

Phone No.:  

Address: Lehigh County Public Defenders

455 W. Hamilton St

Allentown, PA

Representing:  Duncan, Abdullah Ali Aziz

Counsel Status:  Active

Assistant District Attorney

Name:  Tonya Helaine Tharp, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  084237

Phone No.:  610-782-3100

Address: 455 W Hamilton Street

Allentown, PA  18101

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Public Defender

Name:  Lehigh County Public Defenders Office

Supreme Court No.:  

Phone No.:  610-782-3157

Address: Lehigh County Courthouse, Room 313

455 W Hamilton Street

Allentown, PA  18101

Representing:  Duncan, Abdullah Ali Aziz

Counsel Status:  Inactive

DOCKET ENTRY INFORMATION
Entry Filer Applies ToFiled Date

Abdullah Ali Aziz Duncan, DefendantCourt of Common PleasCourt of Common Pleas Review for 

Pre-Disposition Matter

12/19/2017

Abdullah Ali Aziz Duncan, DefendantMagisterial District Court 31-2-01Order Imposing Sentence Printed12/18/2017

Abdullah Ali Aziz Duncan, DefendantMagisterial District Judge Wayne 

Maura

Guilty Plea12/18/2017

Abdullah Ali Aziz Duncan, DefendantMagisterial District Court 31-2-01Move to Non-Traffic Case Association12/18/2017

Magisterial District Court 31-2-01Non-Traffic Citation Filed12/10/2017
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PAYMENT PLAN SUMMARY

31201-2017-P0001814

Applied Dt.

Payment Plan No. Payment Plan Freq. Next Due Date Active Overdue Amt.

01/17/2018 $217.25

Next Due Amt.

$217.25

Payment Plan History: Transaction Type Payor Amount

Responsible Participant

Duncan, Abdullah Ali Aziz

Single Payment Yes

Participant RolePayment Dt.

CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

$217.25Case Balance:

Last Payment Amt:

Next Payment Amt:

Next Payment Due Date:

Assessment Amt Payment AmtAdjustment Amt Balance

Non-Monetary 

Payment Amt

$6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00$0.00 ATJ

$2.50 $0.00 $0.00 $2.50$0.00 CJES

$8.55 $0.00 $0.00 $8.55$0.00 Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 of 1992)

$31.90 $0.00 $0.00 $31.90$0.00 County Court Cost (Act 204 of 1976)

$35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.00$0.00 Crime Victims Compensation (Act 96 of 1984)

$21.25 $0.00 $0.00 $21.25$0.00 JCPS

$8.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8.00$0.00 Judicial Computer Project

$2.50 $0.00 $0.00 $2.50$0.00 OAG - JCP

$8.55 $0.00 $0.00 $8.55$0.00 State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)

$40.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40.00$0.00 Variable Amount to be Distributed CVC/VWS (Act 

$25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00$0.00 Victim Witness Service (Act 111 of 1998)

$10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00$0.00 Domestic Violence Compensation (Act 44 of 198

$18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.00$0.00 Miscellaneous Issuances

MDJS 1200 Printed: 01/05/2026   7:48 amPage 3 of 3

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial System of the 

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assumes any liability for inaccurate or delayed data , errors or omissions 

on these docket sheets.  Docket sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check, which can only be provided by the 

Pennsylvania State Police. Employers who do not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record Information Act (18 Pa.C.S. Section 9101 et seq.) 

may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.


